
■ November  2018  Results

11.3%

-0.1%

☆ 8.1%

☆ 47.9%

☆ 23.1%

Mini vehicles 6.8%
Registered cars -10.0%

5.9%

☆ 18.4%

☆ 10.7%

0.0%

☆：Record high for the month　　★：Record high for the period

　　 *1 Daihatsu vehicles(including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)

*2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM

*3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua *Perodua…Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

☆ 48,630 73.9%

☆ 135,040 25.2%

17,665 9.7%

72,339 6.8%

■ Highlights of  November  2018

・ Increased for consecutive 2 months

・ Increased for consecutive 11 months

・ Increased for consecutive 11 months

・ Increased for consecutive 3 months

・ Increased for consecutive 2 months

・ Increased for consecutive 2 months

0

Registered cars

Worldwide production

Total exports

Total sales

overeseas*3

Total production

in Japan*1
Total production

overseas*2

Worldwide production

93,449

Worldwide sales

Total sales in Japan

Total sales

overeseas

Worldwide sales

Worldwide Sales

Total production

overseas

Sales in overseas

Production in overseas

Production in Japan

Worldwide production

Sales in Japan

December 26, 2018

Daihatsu Production, Sales and Export Results for November  2018

Mini vehicles

38,775

71,703

158,113

2,743

54,674

51,931

86,410

December 2018 Year-on year

change

64,182

22,228


