

Press Information

December 26, 2018

Daihatsu Production, Sales and Export Results for November 2018

■ November 2018 Results

	December 2018	Year-on year change
Mini vehicles	64,182	11.3%
Registered cars	22,228	-0.1%
Total production in Japan*1	☆ 86,410	8.1%
Total production overseas*2	☆ 71,703	47.9%
Worldwide production	☆ 158,113	23.1%
Mini vehicles	51,931	6.8%
Registered cars	2,743	-10.0%
Total sales in Japan	54,674	5.9%
Total sales overeseas*3	☆ 38,775	18.4%
Worldwide sales	☆ 93,449	10.7%
Total exports	0	0.0%

☆ : Record high for the month

- ★ : Record high for the period
- *1 Daihatsu vehicles(including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)
- *2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM
- *3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua

*Perodua...Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

Total production overseas	☆ 48,630	73.9%
Worldwide production	☆ 135,040	25.2%
Total sales overeseas	17,665	9.7%
Worldwide sales	72,339	

■ Highlights of November 2018

Production in Japan

Increased for consecutive 2 months

Production in overseas

Increased for consecutive 11 months

Worldwide production

Increased for consecutive 11 months

Sales in Japan

Increased for consecutive 3 months

Sales in overseas

Increased for consecutive 2 months

Worldwide Sales

Increased for consecutive 2 months